

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 21(7)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Warren Wagon Road

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00023

State : ID

County : Valley

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 5/2/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/7/2018

Contract Awarded to: M.A. DeAtley Construction Inc.

Award Date: 05/24/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000015

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 10,809,686.00	
M.A. DeAtley 829 Evans Road Clarkston, WA 99403		\$ 9,552,054.20	
Missouri River Contrac 3384 E US HWY 12 Helena, MT 59601		\$ 10,329,480.00	
Western Construction, PO BOX 15569 Boise, ID 83715		\$ 11,428,420.00	
Granite Excavation, In 23 Warm Lake Hwy Cascade, ID 83611		\$ 13,623,822.10	

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 10,809,686.00

\$ 9,552,054.20

\$ 10,329,480.00

\$ 11,428,420.00

\$ 13,623,822.10

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,283,600.00	\$ 1,283,600.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 367,300.00	\$ 367,300.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 280,800.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 280,600.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 241,400.00
15704-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING											
Line A0120	1,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line A0140	3,200	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 15,040.00
15705-0500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (18-inch)											
Line A0160	300	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 46,860.00
15705-0800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY 36-INCH CULVERT PIPE											
Line A0180	130	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 40,430.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line A0200	425	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 38,462.50
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0220	29,250	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 82,192.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 119,047.50
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line A0240	200	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 18,100.00
15706-0300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG											
Line A0260	300	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line A0280	10,000	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 388,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line A0300	15.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 62,186.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR											
Line A0320	85	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 2,199.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,173.00
20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL											
Line A0340	11	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8,415.00
20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET (salvage for reset)											
Line A0360	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20301-1700	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE (monitoring well)											
Line A0380	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0400	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER											
Line A0420	35	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION											
Line A0440	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
Line A0460	200	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 10,030.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0480	25,820	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 516,400.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 626,135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 284,020.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 1,294,873.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION											
Line A0500	4,780	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 717,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 115,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 406,300.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 587,223.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line A0520	9,450	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 274,050.00	\$ 53.08	\$ 501,606.00
20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER											
Line A0540	50	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 12,550.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
Line A0560	125,960	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 503,840.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 207,834.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220,430.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 233,026.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 158,709.60
20720-0300	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 3 (biaxial)											
Line A0580	23,870	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 167,090.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 89,512.50	\$ 3.77	\$ 89,989.90

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items: \$ 10,809,686.00 \$ 9,552,054.20 \$ 10,329,480.00 \$ 11,428,420.00 \$ 13,623,822.10

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
25101-0200	Line A0600	180 CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,040.00	
		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B (headwall)											
25101-2000	Line A0620	85 CUYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 16,490.00	
		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2											
25101-2200	Line A0640	70 CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 32,025.00	
		RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B (Class 1 or 2)											
25120-2000	Line A0660	90 LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 137.55	\$ 12,379.50	
		AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D											
30101-2000	Line A0680	43,320 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 866,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,407,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,256,280.00	\$ 40.73	\$ 1,764,423.60	
		DITCH RECONDITIONING											
30302-1000	Line A0700	125 LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	
		RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (pavement)											
30801-0000	Line A0720	77,500 SQYD (CQ)	\$ 7.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 388,275.00	
		ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO -3 MILLION ESAL											
40101-5600	Line A0740	11,650 TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 873,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 961,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,106,750.00	\$ 152.15	\$ 1,772,547.50	
		ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3											
40105-3000	Line A0760	120 TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 61,800.00	
		FOG SEAL (CSS-1 or CSS-1h)											
40601-0000	Line A0780	38 TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,440.00	
		BLOTTER											
40605-0000	Line A0800	506 TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 145.50	\$ 73,623.00	
		COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE											
40801-0000	Line A0820	17,000 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 722,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 833,000.00	\$ 68.94	\$ 1,171,980.00	
		TACK COAT (grade CSS-1)											
41201-0000	Line A0840	47 TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 38,916.00	
		CONCRETE, HEADWALL (132-inch pipe culvert)											
60103-0000	Line A0860	2 EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00	
		CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60103-0440	Line A0880	2 EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 46,600.00	
		6-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-0200	Line A0900	70 LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	
		12-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-0400	Line A0920	80 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,440.00	
		15-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-0500	Line A0940	55 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,105.00	
		18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-0600	Line A0960	750 LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 216.55	\$ 162,412.50	
		24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-0800	Line A0980	400 LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 246.35	\$ 98,540.00	
		132-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-2400	Line A1000	78 LNFT	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 191,490.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 110,058.00	
		144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
60201-2500	Line A1020	68 LNFT	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 221,952.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 118,592.00	
		48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
60202-0800	Line A1040	50 LNFT	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 22,300.00	
		MANHOLE (monitoring well manhole reset)											
60401-0000	Line A1060	2 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	
		INLET (reset)											
60403-0000	Line A1080	1 EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	
		STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM											
60501-0000	Line A1100	170 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 12,274.00	
		6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE											
60510-0700	Line A1120	1,220 LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 4,855.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 6,161.00	
		6-INCH OUTLET PIPE											
60510-0800	Line A1140	170 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 676.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	
		CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE											
60704-0000	Line A1160	23 EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,935.00	

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 10,809,686.00

\$ 9,552,054.20

\$ 10,329,480.00

\$ 11,428,420.00

\$ 13,623,822.10

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61203-0000	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (adjustment)											
Line A1180	6	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9,180.00
61203-0000	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (air valve adjustment)											
Line A1200	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
61501-1100	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
Line A1220	235	SOYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,047.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 9,120.35	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,680.00
61701-2300	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G9, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS											
Line A1240	25	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT											
Line A1260	3	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00
61702-1200	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST											
Line A1280	1	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00
61708-1000	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL											
Line A1300	88	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,672.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line A1320	200	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY											
Line A1340	100	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
62201-1400	BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER											
Line A1360	100	HOURL	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE											
Line A1380	100	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (140HP minimum with 50 foot minimum reach)											
Line A1400	50	HOURL	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (mini), 23.1HP to 40.2HP, with 5 foot minimum dozer blade)											
Line A1420	50	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT											
Line A1440	100	HOURL	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW											
Line A1460	80	HOURL	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 6,840.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line A1480	200	HOURL	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING											
Line A1500	1,550	HOURL	\$ 300.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 348,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 204,135.00
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL											
Line A1520	3,100	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 171,120.00
62406-0100	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH											
Line A1540	11.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 192,625.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 79,292.50
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT											
Line A1560	11.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 32,487.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 55,085.00
62901-1400	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C											
Line A1580	375	SOYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 7,331.25	\$ 33.90	\$ 12,712.50
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM											
Line A1600	345	SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 100.91	\$ 34,813.95	\$ 75.30	\$ 25,978.50
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3											
Line A1620	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 338.10	\$ 676.20	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Idaho Type 4F-B)											
Line A1640	520	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,520.00
63310-0000	CHANNELIZING DEVICE											
Line A1660	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 534.75	\$ 3,208.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN											
Line A1680	35	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 8,785.00
63316-2000	REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR (bollard type)											
Line A1700	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (yellow)											
Line A1720	84,450	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,112.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,756.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 7,600.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 10,134.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (white)											
Line A1740	224,040	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 17,923.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 22,404.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 20,163.60	\$ 0.11	\$ 24,644.40

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items: \$ 10,809,686.00 \$ 9,552,054.20 \$ 10,329,480.00 \$ 11,428,420.00 \$ 13,623,822.10

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0400		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (yellow)										
Line A1760	21,530	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,382.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,937.70	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,583.60
63401-0450		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (white)										
Line A1780	3,950	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 987.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 316.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 355.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 474.00
63405-0050		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (type B yield triangle)										
Line A1800	24	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 484.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
63502-0400		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1										
Line A1820	50	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00
63502-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line A1840	20	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 9,280.00
63502-1250		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH										
Line A1860	760	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,156.00
63502-1300		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
Line A1880	510	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 7,446.00
63502-1500		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A										
Line A1900	65	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
63502-1600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B										
Line A1920	95	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00
63502-1700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C										
Line A1940	230	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00
63502-3700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW POLE										
Line A1960	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
63503-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
Line A1980	29,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 27,840.00
63503-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE										
Line A2000	2,315	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,157.90	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,713.50
63504-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line A2020	1,219	SOFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,607.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,885.25
63506-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR										
Line A2040	225	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 62.75	\$ 14,118.75
63507-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
Line A2060	315	DAY	\$ 650.00	\$ 205,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 165,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 607.20	\$ 191,268.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 208,530.00
63509-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER										
Line A2080	7,200	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00
64702-1000		MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG										
Line A2100	900	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 24,615.00
64703-6000		MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER										
Line A2120	120	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 16,860.00
64704-1000		MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL										
Line A2140	740	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 48,174.00
65101-1000		DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH (anchored)										
Line A2160	375	SOYD	\$ 325.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 282.10	\$ 105,787.50

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 21(7)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Warren Wagon Road

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00023

State : ID

County : Valley

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 5/2/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/7/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 11,122,186.00	
M.A. DeAtley		\$ 9,696,754.20	
Missouri River Contract		\$ 10,501,780.00	
Western Construction,		\$ 11,590,560.00	
Granite Excavation, Inc		\$ 13,907,527.60	

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,122,186.00

\$ 9,696,754.20

\$ 10,501,780.00

\$ 11,590,560.00

\$ 13,907,527.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"												
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,327,800.00	\$ 1,327,800.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 367,300.00	\$ 367,300.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 280,800.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 280,600.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 241,400.00
15704-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING											
Line B0120	1,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line B0140	3,200	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 15,040.00
15705-0500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (18-inch)											
Line B0160	300	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 46,860.00
15705-0800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY 36-INCH CULVERT PIPE											
Line B0180	130	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 40,430.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line B0200	425	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 38,462.50
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line B0220	29,250	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 82,192.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 119,047.50
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line B0240	200	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 18,100.00
15706-0300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG											
Line B0260	300	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line B0280	10,000	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 388,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line B0300	15.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 62,186.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR											
Line B0320	85	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 2,199.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,173.00
20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL											
Line B0340	11	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8,415.00
20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET (salvage for reset)											
Line B0360	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20301-1700	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE (monitoring well)											
Line B0380	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line B0400	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER											
Line B0420	35	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION											
Line B0440	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
Line B0460	200	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 10,030.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line B0480	25,820	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 516,400.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 626,135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 284,020.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 1,294,873.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION											
Line B0500	4,780	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 717,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 115,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 406,300.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 587,223.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line B0520	9,450	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 274,050.00	\$ 53.08	\$ 501,606.00
20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER											
Line B0540	50	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 12,550.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
Line B0560	125,960	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 503,840.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 207,834.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220,430.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 233,026.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 158,709.60
20720-0300	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 3 (biaxial)											
Line B0580	23,870	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 167,090.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 89,512.50	\$ 3.77	\$ 89,989.90

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,122,186.00

\$ 9,696,754.20

\$ 10,501,780.00

\$ 11,590,560.00

\$ 13,907,527.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25101-0200		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2										
	Line B0600	180 CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,040.00
25101-2000		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B (headwall)										
	Line B0620	85 CUYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 16,490.00
25101-2200		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2										
	Line B0640	70 CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 32,025.00
25120-2000		RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B (Class 1 or 2)										
	Line B0660	90 LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 137.55	\$ 12,379.50
26001-0000		ROCK BOLT (25 kip)										
	Line B0680	530 LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 42,930.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 131.75	\$ 69,827.50
26001-0000		ROCK BOLT (50 kip)										
	Line B0700	1,090 LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 90,470.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 144.20	\$ 157,178.00
26002-0000		ROCK DOWEL										
	Line B0720	100 LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
30101-2000		AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D										
	Line B0740	43,320 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 866,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,407,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,256,280.00	\$ 40.73	\$ 1,764,423.60
30302-1000		DITCH RECONDITIONING										
	Line B0760	125 LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00
30801-0000		RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (pavement)										
	Line B0780	77,500 SOYD (CO)	\$ 7.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 388,275.00
40101-5600		ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL										
	Line B0800	11,650 TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 873,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 961,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,106,750.00	\$ 152.15	\$ 1,772,547.50
40105-3000		ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3										
	Line B0820	120 TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 61,800.00
40601-0000		FOG SEAL (CSS-1 or CSS-1h)										
	Line B0840	38 TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,440.00
40605-0000		BLOTTER										
	Line B0860	506 TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 145.50	\$ 73,623.00
40801-0000		COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE										
	Line B0880	17,000 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 722,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 833,000.00	\$ 68.94	\$ 1,171,980.00
41201-0000		TACK COAT (grade CSS-1)										
	Line B0900	47 TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 38,916.00
60103-0000		CONCRETE, HEADWALL (132-inch pipe culvert)										
	Line B0920	2 EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00
60103-0440		CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B0940	2 EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 46,600.00
60201-0200		6-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B0960	70 LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00
60201-0400		12-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B0980	80 LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,440.00
60201-0500		15-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1000	55 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,105.00
60201-0600		18-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1020	750 LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 216.55	\$ 162,412.50
60201-0800		24-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1040	400 LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 246.35	\$ 98,540.00
60201-2400		132-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1060	78 LNFT	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 191,490.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 110,058.00
60201-2500		144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1080	68 LNFT	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 221,952.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 118,592.00
60202-0800		48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT										
	Line B1100	50 LNFT	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 22,300.00
60401-0000		MANHOLE (monitoring well manhole reset)										
	Line B1120	2 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
60403-0000		INLET (reset)										
	Line B1140	1 EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
60501-0000		STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM										
	Line B1160	170 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 12,274.00

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,122,186.00

\$ 9,696,754.20

\$ 10,501,780.00

\$ 11,590,560.00

\$ 13,907,527.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60510-0700		6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE										
Line B1180	1,220	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 4,855.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 6,161.00
60510-0800		6-INCH OUTLET PIPE										
Line B1200	170	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 676.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
60704-0000		CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE										
Line B1220	23	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,935.00
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (adjustment)										
Line B1240	6	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9,180.00
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (air valve adjustment)										
Line B1260	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
61501-1100		SIDEWALK, ASPHALT										
Line B1280	235	SQYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,047.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 9,120.35	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,680.00
61701-2300		GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G9, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS										
Line B1300	25	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00
61702-0800		TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT										
Line B1320	3	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00
61702-1200		TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST										
Line B1340	1	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00
61708-1000		REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL										
Line B1360	88	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,672.00
62201-0250		DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
Line B1380	200	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
62201-0900		WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY										
Line B1400	100	HOURL	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
62201-1400		BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER										
Line B1420	100	HOURL	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-2850		MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE										
Line B1440	100	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (140HP minimum with 50 foot minimum reach)										
Line B1460	50	HOURL	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (mini, 23.1HP to 40.2HP, with 5 foot minimum dozer blade)										
Line B1480	50	HOURL	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
62201-3400		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
Line B1500	100	HOURL	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
62201-3750		CHAIN SAW										
Line B1520	80	HOURL	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 6,840.00
62301-0000		GENERAL LABOR										
Line B1540	200	HOURL	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
62302-0100		SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING										
Line B1560	1,550	HOURL	\$ 300.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 348,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 204,135.00
62403-0000		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL										
Line B1580	3,100	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 171,120.00
62406-0100		PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH										
Line B1600	11.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 192,625.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 79,292.50
62501-0000		TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
Line B1620	11.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 32,487.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 55,085.00
62901-1400		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C										
Line B1640	375	SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 7,331.25	\$ 33.90	\$ 12,712.50
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM										
Line B1660	345	SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 100.91	\$ 34,813.95	\$ 75.30	\$ 25,978.50
63308-3000		OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3										
Line B1680	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 338.10	\$ 676.20	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
63309-0000		DELINEATOR (Idaho Type 4F-B)										
Line B1700	520	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,520.00
63310-0000		CHANNELIZING DEVICE										
Line B1720	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 534.75	\$ 3,208.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN										
Line B1740	35	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 8,785.00

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,122,186.00

\$ 9,696,754.20

\$ 10,501,780.00

\$ 11,590,560.00

\$ 13,907,527.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63316-2000		REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR (bollard type)										
Line B1760	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00
63401-0300		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (yellow)										
Line B1780	84,450	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,112.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,756.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 7,600.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 10,134.00
63401-0300		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (white)										
Line B1800	224,040	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 17,923.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 22,404.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 20,163.60	\$ 0.11	\$ 24,644.40
63401-0400		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (yellow)										
Line B1820	21,530	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,382.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,937.70	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,583.60
63401-0450		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (white)										
Line B1840	3,950	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 987.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 316.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 355.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 474.00
63405-0050		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (type B yield triangle)										
Line B1860	24	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 484.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
63502-0400		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1										
Line B1880	50	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00
63502-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line B1900	20	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 9,280.00
63502-1250		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH										
Line B1920	760	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,156.00
63502-1300		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
Line B1940	510	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 7,446.00
63502-1500		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A										
Line B1960	65	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
63502-1600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B										
Line B1980	95	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00
63502-1700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C										
Line B2000	230	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00
63502-3700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW POLE										
Line B2020	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
63503-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
Line B2040	29,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 27,840.00
63503-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE										
Line B2060	2,315	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,157.90	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,713.50
63504-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line B2080	1,219	SQFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,607.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,885.25
63506-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR										
Line B2100	225	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 62.75	\$ 14,118.75
63507-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
Line B2120	315	DAY	\$ 650.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 165,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 607.20	\$ 191,268.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 208,530.00
63509-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER										
Line B2140	7,200	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00
64702-1000		MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG										
Line B2160	900	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 24,615.00
64703-6000		MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER										
Line B2180	120	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 16,860.00
64704-1000		MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL										
Line B2200	740	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 48,174.00
65101-1000		DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH (anchored)										
Line B2220	375	SOYD	\$ 325.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 282.10	\$ 105,787.50

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 21(7)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Warren Wagon Road

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00023

State : ID

County : Valley

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 5/2/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/7/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 11,239,936.00	
M.A. DeAtley		\$ 9,764,179.20	
Missouri River Contract		\$ 10,573,955.00	
Western Construction,		\$ 11,656,880.00	
Granite Excavation, Inc		\$ 14,051,851.35	

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,239,936.00

\$ 9,764,179.20

\$ 10,573,955.00

\$ 11,656,880.00

\$ 14,051,851.35

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line C0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,369,400.00	\$ 1,369,400.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line C0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 367,300.00	\$ 367,300.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line C0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 280,800.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line C0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 280,600.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line C0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 241,400.00
15704-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING											
Line C0120	1,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line C0140	3,200	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 15,040.00
15705-0500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (18-inch)											
Line C0160	300	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 46,860.00
15705-0800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY 36-INCH CULVERT PIPE											
Line C0180	130	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 40,430.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line C0200	425	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 38,462.50
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line C0220	29,250	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 82,192.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 119,047.50
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line C0240	200	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 18,100.00
15706-0300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG											
Line C0260	300	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line C0280	10,000	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 388,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line C0300	15.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 62,186.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR											
Line C0320	85	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 2,199.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,173.00
20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL											
Line C0340	11	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8,415.00
20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET (salvage for reset)											
Line C0360	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20301-1700	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE (monitoring well)											
Line C0380	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line C0400	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER											
Line C0420	35	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION											
Line C0440	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
Line C0460	200	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 10,030.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line C0480	25,820	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 516,400.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 626,135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 284,020.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 1,294,873.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION											
Line C0500	4,780	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 717,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 115,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 406,300.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 587,223.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line C0520	9,450	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 274,050.00	\$ 53.08	\$ 501,606.00
20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER											
Line C0540	50	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 12,550.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
Line C0560	125,960	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 503,840.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 207,834.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220,430.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 233,026.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 158,709.60
20720-0300	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 3 (biaxial)											
Line C0580	23,870	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 167,090.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 89,512.50	\$ 3.77	\$ 89,989.90
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2											

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,239,936.00

\$ 9,764,179.20

\$ 10,573,955.00

\$ 11,656,880.00

\$ 14,051,851.35

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Contract Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
25101-2000	Line C0600	180	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,040.00	
			PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B (headwall)											
	Line C0620	85	CUYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 16,490.00	
25101-2200			PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2											
	Line C0640	70	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 32,025.00	
25120-2000			RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B (Class 1 or 2)											
	Line C0660	90	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 137.55	\$ 12,379.50	
26001-0000			ROCK BOLT (25 kip)											
	Line C0680	1,195	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 179,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 96,795.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 113,225.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 105,160.00	\$ 131.75	\$ 157,441.25	
26001-0000			ROCK BOLT (50 kip)											
	Line C0700	1,090	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 90,470.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 144.20	\$ 157,178.00	
26002-0000			ROCK DOWEL											
	Line C0720	220	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 27,610.00	
30101-2000			AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D											
	Line C0740	43,320	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 866,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,407,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,256,280.00	\$ 40.73	\$ 1,764,423.60	
30302-1000			DITCH RECONDITIONING											
	Line C0760	125	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	
30801-0000			RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (pavement)											
	Line C0780	77,500	SOYD (CO)	\$ 7.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 388,275.00	
40101-5600			ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL											
	Line C0800	11,650	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 873,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 961,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,106,750.00	\$ 152.15	\$ 1,772,547.50	
40105-3000			ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3											
	Line C0820	120	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 61,800.00	
40601-0000			FOG SEAL (CSS-1 or CSS-1h)											
	Line C0840	38	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,440.00	
40605-0000			BLOTTER											
	Line C0860	506	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 145.50	\$ 73,623.00	
40801-0000			COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE											
	Line C0880	17,000	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 722,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 833,000.00	\$ 68.94	\$ 1,171,980.00	
41201-0000			TACK COAT (grade CSS-1)											
	Line C0900	47	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 38,916.00	
60103-0000			CONCRETE, HEADWALL (132-inch pipe culvert)											
	Line C0920	2	EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00	
60103-0440			CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C0940	2	EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 46,600.00	
60201-0200			6-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C0960	70	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	
60201-0400			12-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C0980	80	LNFT	\$ 71.25	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,440.00	
60201-0500			15-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1000	55	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,105.00	
60201-0600			18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1020	750	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 216.55	\$ 162,412.50	
60201-0800			24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1040	400	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 246.35	\$ 98,540.00	
60201-2400			132-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1060	78	LNFT	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 191,490.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 110,058.00	
60201-2500			144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1080	68	LNFT	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 221,952.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 118,592.00	
60202-0800			48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
	Line C1100	50	LNFT	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 22,300.00	
60401-0000			MANHOLE (monitoring well manhole reset)											
	Line C1120	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	
60403-0000			INLET (reset)											
	Line C1140	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	
60501-0000			STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM											
	Line C1160	170	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 12,274.00	
60510-0700			6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE											
	Line C1180	1,220	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 4,855.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 6,161.00	

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,239,936.00

\$ 9,764,179.20

\$ 10,573,955.00

\$ 11,656,880.00

\$ 14,051,851.35

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
60510-0800		6-INCH OUTLET PIPE											
	Line C1200	170 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 676.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	
60704-0000		CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE											
	Line C1220	23 EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,935.00	
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (adjustment)											
	Line C1240	6 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9,180.00	
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (air valve adjustment)											
	Line C1260	1 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
61501-1100		SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
	Line C1280	235 SOYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,047.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 9,120.35	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,680.00	
61701-2300		GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G9, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS											
	Line C1300	25 LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00	
61702-0800		TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT											
	Line C1320	3 EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00	
61702-1200		TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST											
	Line C1340	1 EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	
61708-1000		REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL											
	Line C1360	88 LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,672.00	
62201-0250		DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
	Line C1380	200 HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	
62201-0900		WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY											
	Line C1400	100 HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	
62201-1400		BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER											
	Line C1420	100 HOUR	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	
62201-2850		MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE											
	Line C1440	100 HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (140HP minimum with 50 foot minimum reach)											
	Line C1460	50 HOUR	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (mini, 23.1HP to 40.2HP, with 5 foot minimum dozer blade)											
	Line C1480	50 HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
62201-3400		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT											
	Line C1500	100 HOUR	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	
62201-3750		CHAIN SAW											
	Line C1520	80 HOUR	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 6,840.00	
62301-0000		GENERAL LABOR											
	Line C1540	200 HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00	
62302-0100		SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING											
	Line C1560	1,550 HOUR	\$ 300.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 348,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 204,135.00	
62403-0000		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL											
	Line C1580	3,100 CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 171,120.00	
62406-0100		PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH											
	Line C1600	11.5 ACRE (CO)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 192,625.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 79,292.50	
62501-0000		TURF ESTABLISHMENT											
	Line C1620	11.5 ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 32,487.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 55,085.00	
62901-1400		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C											
	Line C1640	375 SOYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 7,331.25	\$ 33.90	\$ 12,712.50	
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM											
	Line C1660	345 SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 100.91	\$ 34,813.95	\$ 75.30	\$ 25,978.50	
63308-3000		OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3											
	Line C1680	2 EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 338.10	\$ 676.20	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	
63309-0000		DELINEATOR (Idaho Type 4F-B)											
	Line C1700	520 EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,520.00	
63310-0000		CHANNELIZING DEVICE											
	Line C1720	6 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 534.75	\$ 3,208.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00	
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN											
	Line C1740	35 EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 8,785.00	
63316-2000		REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR (bollard type)											
	Line C1760	4 EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00	
63401-0300		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (yellow)											

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,239,936.00

\$ 9,764,179.20

\$ 10,573,955.00

\$ 11,656,880.00

\$ 14,051,851.35

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	Line C1780	84,450 LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,112.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,756.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 7,600.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 10,134.00
		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (white)										
63401-0400	Line C1800	224,040 LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 17,923.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 22,404.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 20,163.60	\$ 0.11	\$ 24,644.40
		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (yellow)										
63401-0450	Line C1820	21,530 LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,382.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,937.70	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,583.60
		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (white)										
63405-0050	Line C1840	3,950 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 987.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 316.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 355.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 474.00
		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (type B yield triangle)										
63502-0400	Line C1860	24 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 484.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1										
63502-0600	Line C1880	50 EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
63502-1250	Line C1900	20 EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 9,280.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH										
63502-1300	Line C1920	760 EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,156.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
63502-1500	Line C1940	510 EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 7,446.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A										
63502-1600	Line C1960	65 EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B										
63502-1700	Line C1980	95 EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C										
63502-3700	Line C2000	230 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW POLE										
63503-0700	Line C2020	50 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
63503-1000	Line C2040	29,000 LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 27,840.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE										
63504-1000	Line C2060	2,315 LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,157.90	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,713.50
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
63506-0600	Line C2080	1,219 SQFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,607.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,885.25
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR										
63507-0700	Line C2100	225 HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 62.75	\$ 14,118.75
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
63509-1000	Line C2120	315 DAY	\$ 650.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 165,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 607.20	\$ 191,268.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 208,530.00
		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER										
64702-1000	Line C2140	7,200 FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00
		MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG										
64703-6000	Line C2160	900 LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 24,615.00
		MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER										
64704-1000	Line C2180	120 EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 16,860.00
		MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL										
65101-1000	Line C2200	740 CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 48,174.00
		DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH (anchored)										
65101-1000	Line C2220	375 SQYD	\$ 325.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 282.10	\$ 105,787.50

Schedule NOT Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 21(7)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Warren Wagon Road

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00023

State : ID

County : Valley

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 5/2/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/7/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 11,502,186.00	
M.A. DeAtley		\$ 9,886,179.20	
Missouri River Contrac		\$ 10,714,455.00	
Western Construction,		\$ 11,789,000.00	
Granite Excavation, In		\$ 14,293,330.60	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,502,186.00

\$ 9,886,179.20

\$ 10,714,455.00

\$ 11,789,000.00

\$ 14,293,330.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line D0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,200,023.50	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,600,525.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,175,000.00	\$ 1,413,600.00	\$ 1,413,600.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line D0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.20	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 367,300.00	\$ 367,300.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line D0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 280,800.00	\$ 280,800.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line D0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 280,600.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line D0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 184,016.03	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 241,400.00
15704-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING											
Line D0120	1,000	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line D0140	3,200	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 15,040.00
15705-0500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE (18-inch)											
Line D0160	300	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 46,860.00
15705-0800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY 36-INCH CULVERT PIPE											
Line D0180	130	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 40,430.00
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line D0200	425	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 38,462.50
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line D0220	29,250	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 82,192.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 119,047.50
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line D0240	200	LNFT	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 18,100.00
15706-0300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG											
Line D0260	300	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line D0280	10,000	MGAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 388,600.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line D0300	15.5	ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 62,186.00
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR											
Line D0320	85	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 2,199.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,173.00
20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL											
Line D0340	11	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8,415.00
20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET (salvage for reset)											
Line D0360	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20301-1700	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE (monitoring well)											
Line D0380	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line D0400	7	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER											
Line D0420	35	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION											
Line D0440	2	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT											
Line D0460	200	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 10,030.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line D0480	25,820	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 516,400.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 626,135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 284,020.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 1,294,873.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION											
Line D0500	4,780	CUYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 717,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 115,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 406,300.00	\$ 122.85	\$ 587,223.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line D0520	9,450	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 274,050.00	\$ 53.08	\$ 501,606.00
20465-0000	CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER											
Line D0540	50	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 12,550.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C											
Line D0560	125,960	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 503,840.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 207,834.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 220,430.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 233,026.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 158,709.60
20720-0300	REINFORCEMENT GEOSYNTHETIC, TYPE 3 (biaxial)											
Line D0580	23,870	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 167,090.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 89,512.50	\$ 3.77	\$ 89,989.90

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,502,186.00

\$ 9,886,179.20

\$ 10,714,455.00

\$ 11,789,000.00

\$ 14,293,330.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25101-0200		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2										
Line D0600	180	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,040.00
25101-2000		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B (headwall)										
Line D0620	85	CUYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 16,490.00
25101-2200		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2										
Line D0640	70	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 457.50	\$ 32,025.00
25120-2000		RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B (Class 1 or 2)										
Line D0660	90	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 137.55	\$ 12,379.50
26001-0000		ROCK BOLT (25 kip)										
Line D0680	1,410	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 114,210.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 133,950.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 124,080.00	\$ 131.75	\$ 185,767.50
26001-0000		ROCK BOLT (50 kip)										
Line D0700	2,105	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 421,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 174,715.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 221,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 144.20	\$ 303,541.00
26002-0000		ROCK DOWEL										
Line D0720	400	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 50,200.00
30101-2000		AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D										
Line D0740	43,320	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 866,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,083,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,407,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,256,280.00	\$ 40.73	\$ 1,764,423.60
30302-1000		DITCH RECONDITIONING										
Line D0760	125	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00
30801-0000		RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (pavement)										
Line D0780	77,500	SOYD (CO)	\$ 7.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 388,275.00
40101-5600		ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL										
Line D0800	11,650	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 873,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 961,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,106,750.00	\$ 152.15	\$ 1,772,547.50
40105-3000		ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3										
Line D0820	120	TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 61,800.00
40601-0000		FOG SEAL (CSS-1 or CSS-1h)										
Line D0840	38	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 33,440.00
40605-0000		BLOTTER										
Line D0860	506	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,664.60	\$ 145.50	\$ 73,623.00
40801-0000		COLD RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE										
Line D0880	17,000	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 722,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 799,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 833,000.00	\$ 68.94	\$ 1,171,980.00
41201-0000		TACK COAT (grade CSS-1)										
Line D0900	47	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 38,916.00
60103-0000		CONCRETE, HEADWALL (132-inch pipe culvert)										
Line D0920	2	EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00
60103-0440		CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D0940	2	EACH	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 15,222.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 46,600.00
60201-0200		6-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D0960	70	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00
60201-0400		12-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D0980	80	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 17,440.00
60201-0500		15-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1000	55	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 6,105.00
60201-0600		18-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1020	750	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 216.55	\$ 162,412.50
60201-0800		24-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1040	400	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 246.35	\$ 98,540.00
60201-2400		132-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1060	78	LNFT	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 191,490.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 110,058.00
60201-2500		144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1080	68	LNFT	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 221,952.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 118,592.00
60202-0800		48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT										
Line D1100	50	LNFT	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 22,300.00
60401-0000		MANHOLE (monitoring well manhole reset)										
Line D1120	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
60403-0000		INLET (reset)										
Line D1140	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
60501-0000		STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM										
Line D1160	170	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 12,274.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,502,186.00

\$ 9,886,179.20

\$ 10,714,455.00

\$ 11,789,000.00

\$ 14,293,330.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60510-0700		6-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE										
	Line D1180	1,220 LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 4,855.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 6,161.00
60510-0800		6-INCH OUTLET PIPE										
	Line D1200	170 LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 676.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
60704-0000		CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE										
	Line D1220	23 EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,935.00
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (adjustment)										
	Line D1240	6 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9,180.00
61203-0000		MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (air valve adjustment)										
	Line D1260	1 EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
61501-1100		SIDEWALK, ASPHALT										
	Line D1280	235 SQYD	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,047.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 9,120.35	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,680.00
61701-2300		GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G9, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS										
	Line D1300	25 LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,525.00
61702-0800		TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT										
	Line D1320	3 EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 11,670.00
61702-1200		TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST										
	Line D1340	1 EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00
61708-1000		REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL										
	Line D1360	88 LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,672.00
62201-0250		DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
	Line D1380	200 HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
62201-0900		WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY										
	Line D1400	100 HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
62201-1400		BULLDOZER, 250HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER										
	Line D1420	100 HOUR	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-2850		MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE										
	Line D1440	100 HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (140HP minimum with 50 foot minimum reach)										
	Line D1460	50 HOUR	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
62201-3000		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR (mini, 23.1HP to 40.2HP, with 5 foot minimum dozer blade)										
	Line D1480	50 HOUR	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
62201-3400		HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
	Line D1500	100 HOUR	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
62201-3750		CHAIN SAW										
	Line D1520	80 HOUR	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 6,840.00
62301-0000		GENERAL LABOR										
	Line D1540	200 HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00
62302-0100		SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING										
	Line D1560	1,550 HOUR	\$ 300.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 348,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 204,135.00
62403-0000		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL										
	Line D1580	3,100 CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 171,120.00
62406-0100		PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH										
	Line D1600	11.5 ACRE (CO)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 192,625.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 79,292.50
62501-0000		TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
	Line D1620	11.5 ACRE (CO)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 32,487.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 55,085.00
62901-1400		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5-C										
	Line D1640	375 SQYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 7,331.25	\$ 33.90	\$ 12,712.50
63302-0000		SIGN SYSTEM										
	Line D1660	345 SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 100.91	\$ 34,813.95	\$ 75.30	\$ 25,978.50
63308-3000		OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3										
	Line D1680	2 EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 338.10	\$ 676.20	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
63309-0000		DELINEATOR (125% Type 4F-B)										
	Line D1700	520 EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,520.00
63310-0000		CHANNELIZING DEVICE										
	Line D1720	4 EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 534.75	\$ 3,208.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,890.00
63316-1000		REMOVE AND RESET SIGN										
	Line D1740	35 EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 8,785.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 11,502,186.00

\$ 9,886,179.20

\$ 10,714,455.00

\$ 11,789,000.00

\$ 14,293,330.60

Project No: ID PFH 21(7)

Project Name: Warren Wagon Road

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

M.A. DeAtley

Missouri River Contractors

Western Construction, Inc.

Granite Excavation, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley		Missouri River Contractors		Western Construction, Inc.		Granite Excavation, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63316-2000		REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR (bollard type)										
Line D1760	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00
63401-0300		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (yellow)										
Line D1780	84,450	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,112.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 6,756.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 7,600.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 10,134.00
63401-0300		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (white)										
Line D1800	224,040	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 17,923.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 22,404.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 20,163.60	\$ 0.11	\$ 24,644.40
63401-0400		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (yellow)										
Line D1820	21,530	LNFT (CO)	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,382.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,937.70	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,583.60
63401-0450		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (white)										
Line D1840	3,950	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 987.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 316.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 355.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 474.00
63405-0050		PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (type B yield triangle)										
Line D1860	24	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.18	\$ 484.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
63502-0400		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1										
Line D1880	50	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00
63502-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line D1900	20	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 9,280.00
63502-1250		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH										
Line D1920	760	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,156.00
63502-1300		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM										
Line D1940	510	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 7,446.00
63502-1500		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A										
Line D1960	65	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
63502-1600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B										
Line D1980	95	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00
63502-1700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C										
Line D2000	230	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00
63502-3700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW POLE										
Line D2020	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
63503-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
Line D2040	29,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 27,840.00
63503-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE										
Line D2060	2,315	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,157.90	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,713.50
63504-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line D2080	1,219	SQFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,607.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,885.25
63506-0600		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR										
Line D2100	225	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 62.75	\$ 14,118.75
63507-0700		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
Line D2120	315	DAY	\$ 650.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 165,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 607.20	\$ 191,268.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 208,530.00
63509-1000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER										
Line D2140	7,200	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360,000.00
64702-1000		MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG										
Line D2160	900	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 24,615.00
64703-6000		MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER										
Line D2180	120	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 16,860.00
64704-1000		MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL										
Line D2200	740	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 48,174.00
65101-1000		DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH (anchored)										
Line D2220	375	SOYD	\$ 325.00	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 282.10	\$ 105,787.50